
                               RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                            McGRADY INSURANCE DOWN RALLY '05 - Nov 26, 2005 
                                                      O/A RESULTS TO SS6 4:43 pm 
                                                                                           ROAD 
PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL       CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  PEN  TOTAL 
-- --- ---------------------------------- -- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1   1 Sean Devine/Ciaran Kelly            8 Impreza WRC     4.44 4.55 5.01 4.29 4.52 4.54      28.55 
 2   3 Neil McCance/Martin O'Neill         2 Lancer EVO 8.5  4.29 5.02 5.08 4.34 5.00 4.53      29.06 
 3   7 Richard Cathcart/Marshal Clark      2 Lancer EVO 7    4.40 5.05 5.06 4.30 4.59 4.57      29.17 
 4   4 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin          2 Lancer Evo 6    4.38 5.19 5.25 4.32 5.13 5.24      30.31 
 5   9 Andy Magee/Vincent Fergus           7 Ford Escort mk2 4.58 5.20 5.19 4.48 5.13 5.16      30.54 
 6  27 John Walker/Dessie Wilson           2 Impreza STI     4.48 5.18 5.31 4.45 5.22 5.28      31.12 
 7  10 Mark Barnett/Jonathan Charlesson    7 Ford Escort mk2 4.47 5.15 5.34 4.50 5.20 5.34      31.20 
 8  15 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston         2 Lancer Evo      4.53 5.24 5.29 4.52 5.27 5.19      31.24 
 9  20 Stanley Ballantine/Andrew Gamble    2 Lancer Evo 6    4.54 5.20 5.38 5.00 5.21 5.20      31.33 
10  12 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Maggee        7 Ford Escort mk2 4.47 5.15 5.19 4.48 5.26 5.15 1.10 32.00 
11  34 Adrian Donnelly/Donal Lennon        6 Escort G3       5.21 5.38 5.37 4.58 5.27 5.30      32.31 
12  29 Trevor Ferguson/Patrick Gallagher   8 Impreza         5.17 5.43 5.45 5.09 5.49 5.42      33.25 
13  56 Matt Mitchell/Ryan O’Connor         5 Ford Escort mk2 5.18 5.39 5.42 5.16 5.46 5.49      33.30 
14  36 Rory Byrne/Niall Byrne              2 Lancer Evo 7    5.23 5.46 5.49 5.18 5.27 5.51      33.34 
15  62 Andrew Straney/Mark Carson          3 Vauxhall Nova   5.21 5.52 5.55 5.15 5.45 5.33      33.41 
16  53 Andrew Trotter/Ciaran McAnespy      6 Ford Escort mk2 5.20 5.58 5.45 4.59 5.56 5.44      33.42 
17  40 Darrel Quinn/Daniel Woods           6 Ford Escort mk2 5.23 5.58 6.01 5.33 5.40 5.44      34.19 
18  25 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour           6 Opel Kadett     5.12 5.49 5.49 6.12 5.27 5.54      34.23 
19  61 James Coulter/Ian Kidd              5 Ford Escort mk2 5.36 6.00 6.07 5.48 5.47 5.43      35.01 
20  48 Peter Thompson/William Donnell      5 Peugeot 106 S16 5.29 6.02 6.16 5.27 6.05 6.11      35.30 
21  70 Mark McCrea/Barry McCarte           4 Talbot Sunbeam  5.30 6.03 6.07 5.37 6.16 6.03      35.36 
22  42 Christian Cochrane/Paul Cunningham  7 Ford Escort mk2 5.37 6.09 6.06 5.48 5.58 5.59      35.37 
23  50 Clive Latimar/Raymond Moore         5 Citroen Saxo    5.49 6.14 6.21 5.31 6.08 6.03      36.06 
24  73 Paul Killen/David Walsh             4 Talbot Sunbeam  5.40 6.04 6.18 5.42 6.16 6.27      36.27 
25  66 Ian Green/Amanda Green              1 Peugeot 205     6.11 6.10 6.21 5.50 6.16 6.09      36.57 
26  69 Jonathan Greer/S McAuley            1 VW Polo         5.50 6.29 6.42 5.51 6.16 6.10      37.18 
27  68 Chris Heaney/Raymond McCullagh      1 Honda Civic     5.57 6.22 6.30 5.56 6.16 6.30      37.31 
28  38 Shaun Reid/Damian McAuley           2 Lancer Evo 5    5.06 5.54 5.50 9.00 5.55 6.02      37.47 
29  51 Fergal Kelly/Kenny Bustard          8 VW Golf TDI     5.54 7.11 6.27 5.41 6.16 6.24      37.53 
30  63 Shaun Carr /Adrian Wasson           5 Toyota Corolla  6.30 6.47 7.00 5.48 6.16 6.48      39.09 
31  57 Marcel Heaney/Jonathan McDonald     6 Ford Escort mk1 6.13 6.52 7.21 5.48 6.37 6.42      39.33 
32  21 Liam McFall/Damien McKenna          8 Escort Cosworth 6.16 7.13 7.19 6.49 5.27 6.42      39.46 
33  67 David Sinnamon/Michael Faloon       3 Ford Escort mk2 6.21 6.51 7.07 6.23 6.16 7.00      39.58 
34  72 Brian Hanna/Paul Forsythe           3 Peugeot 205     6.35 6.55 7.15 6.41 7.27 7.06      41.59 
35  49 Cathal Taggart/Jonathan Baird       6 Ford Escort mk2 9.00 7.11 9.00 5.48 7.24 7.16      45.39 
36  71 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin   4 Peugeot 205     7.51 7.29 8.53 8.58 8.28 8.24      50.03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 



                                 RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                            MCGRADY INSURANCE DOWN RALLY '05 - Nov 26, 2005 
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS6 4:56 pm 
                                                                                            ROAD 
CL PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  PEN  TOTAL 
-- --- --- ---------------------------------- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1   1  66 Ian Green/Amanda Green             Peugeot 205     6.11 6.10 6.21 5.50 6.16 6.09      36.57 
     2  69 Jonathan Greer/S McAuley           VW Polo         5.50 6.29 6.42 5.51 6.16 6.10      37.18 
     3  68 Chris Heaney/Raymond McCullagh     Honda Civic     5.57 6.22 6.30 5.56 6.16 6.30      37.31 
 
 2   1   3 Neil McCance/Martin O'Neill        Lancer EVO 8.5  4.29 5.02 5.08 4.34 5.00 4.53      29.06 
     2   7 Richard Cathcart/Marshal Clark     Lancer EVO 7    4.40 5.05 5.06 4.30 4.59 4.57      29.17 
     3   4 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin         Lancer Evo 6    4.38 5.19 5.25 4.32 5.13 5.24      30.31 
     4  27 John Walker/Dessie Wilson          Impreza STI     4.48 5.18 5.31 4.45 5.22 5.28      31.12 
     5  15 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston        Lancer Evo      4.53 5.24 5.29 4.52 5.27 5.19      31.24 
     6  20 Stanley Ballantine/Andrew Gamble   Lancer Evo 6    4.54 5.20 5.38 5.00 5.21 5.20      31.33 
     7  36 Rory Byrne/Niall Byrne             Lancer Evo 7    5.23 5.46 5.49 5.18 5.27 5.51      33.34 
     8  38 Shaun Reid/Damian McAuley          Lancer Evo 5    5.06 5.54 5.50 9.00 5.55 6.02      37.47 
 
 3   1  62 Andrew Straney/Mark Carson         Vauxhall Nova   5.21 5.52 5.55 5.15 5.45 5.33      33.41 
     2  67 David Sinnamon/Michael Faloon      Ford Escort mk2 6.21 6.51 7.07 6.23 6.16 7.00      39.58 
     3  72 Brian Hanna/Paul Forsythe          Peugeot 205     6.35 6.55 7.15 6.41 7.27 7.06      41.59 
 
 4   1  70 Mark McCrea/Barry McCarte          Talbot Sunbeam  5.30 6.03 6.07 5.37 6.16 6.03      35.36 
     2  73 Paul Killen/David Walsh            Talbot Sunbeam  5.40 6.04 6.18 5.42 6.16 6.27      36.27 
     3  71 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin  Peugeot 205     7.51 7.29 8.53 8.58 8.28 8.24      50.03 
 
 5   1  56 Matt Mitchell/Ryan O’Connor        Ford Escort mk2 5.18 5.39 5.42 5.16 5.46 5.49      33.30 
     2  61 James Coulter/Ian Kidd             Ford Escort mk2 5.36 6.00 6.07 5.48 5.47 5.43      35.01 
     3  48 Peter Thompson/William Donnell     Peugeot 106 S16 5.29 6.02 6.16 5.27 6.05 6.11      35.30 
     4  50 Clive Latimar/Raymond Moore        Citroen Saxo    5.49 6.14 6.21 5.31 6.08 6.03      36.06 
     5  63 Shaun Carr /Adrian Wasson          Toyota Corolla  6.30 6.47 7.00 5.48 6.16 6.48      39.09 
 
 6   1  34 Adrian Donnelly/Donal Lennon       Escort G3       5.21 5.38 5.37 4.58 5.27 5.30      32.31 
     2  53 Andrew Trotter/Ciaran McAnespy     Ford Escort mk2 5.20 5.58 5.45 4.59 5.56 5.44      33.42 
     3  40 Darrel Quinn/Daniel Woods          Ford Escort mk2 5.23 5.58 6.01 5.33 5.40 5.44      34.19 
     4  25 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour          Opel Kadett     5.12 5.49 5.49 6.12 5.27 5.54      34.23 
     5  57 Marcel Heaney/Jonathan McDonald    Ford Escort mk1 6.13 6.52 7.21 5.48 6.37 6.42      39.33 
     6  49 Cathal Taggart/Jonathan Baird      Ford Escort mk2 9.00 7.11 9.00 5.48 7.24 7.16      45.39 
 
 7   1   9 Andy Magee/Vincent Fergus          Ford Escort mk2 4.58 5.20 5.19 4.48 5.13 5.16      30.54 
     2  10 Mark Barnett/Jonathan Charlesson   Ford Escort mk2 4.47 5.15 5.34 4.50 5.20 5.34      31.20 
     3  12 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Maggee       Ford Escort mk2 4.47 5.15 5.19 4.48 5.26 5.15 1.10 32.00 
     4  42 Christian Cochrane/Paul Cunningham Ford Escort mk2 5.37 6.09 6.06 5.48 5.58 5.59      35.37 
 
 8   1   1 Sean Devine/Ciaran Kelly           Impreza WRC     4.44 4.55 5.01 4.29 4.52 4.54      28.55 
     2  29 Trevor Ferguson/Patrick Gallagher  Impreza         5.17 5.43 5.45 5.09 5.49 5.42      33.25 
     3  51 Fergal Kelly/Kenny Bustard         VW Golf TDI     5.54 7.11 6.27 5.41 6.16 6.24      37.53 
     4  21 Liam M cFall/Damien McKenna        Escort Cosworth 6.16 7.13 7.19 6.49 5.27 6.42      39.46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 
 



 
      
                                                 RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                            McGRADY INSURANCE DOWN RALLY '05 - Nov 26, 2005 
                                                RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER - 4:53 pm 
                                                                                           ROAD 
NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL       CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  PEN  TOTAL 
--- ------------------------------------- -- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
  1 Sean Devine/Ciaran Kelly               8 Impreza WRC     4.44 4.55 5.01 4.29 4.52 4.54      28.55 
  2 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett           8 Ford Focus WRC  4.42 5.14 5.10 
  3 Neil McCance/Martin O'Neill            2 Lancer EVO 8.5  4.29 5.02 5.08 4.34 5.00 4.53      29.06 
  4 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin             2 Lancer Evo 6    4.38 5.19 5.25 4.32 5.13 5.24      30.31 
  5 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan            8 Lancer Evo 6    4.37 5.04 5.11 
  6 John McGaffin/Mo Downey                8 Impreza 99WRC   4.46 5.19 5.29 
  7 Richard Cathcart/Marshal Clark         2 Lancer EVO 7    4.40 5.05 5.06 4.30 4.59 4.57      29.17 
  9 Andy Magee/Vincent Fergus              7 Ford Escort mk2 4.58 5.20 5.19 4.48 5.13 5.16      30.54 
 10 Mark Barnett/Jonathan Charlesson       7 Ford Escort mk2 4.47 5.15 5.34 4.50 5.20 5.34      31.20 
 12 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Maggee           7 Ford Escort mk2 4.47 5.15 5.19 4.48 5.26 5.15 1.10 32.00 
 14 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle            8 Escort Cosworth 5.50 
 15 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston            2 Lancer Evo      4.53 5.24 5.29 4.52 5.27 5.19      31.24 
 16 Adrian Hetherington/Terry Walkingshaw  7 Ford Escort mk2 5.02 
 17 Raymond Donnelly/Hugh McCallan         6 Ford Escort mk2 4.59 
 20 Stanley Ballantine/Andrew Gamble       2 Lancer Evo 6    4.54 5.20 5.38 5.00 5.21 5.20      31.33 
 21 Liam McFall/Damien McKenna             8 Escort Cosworth 6.16 7.13 7.19 6.49 5.27 6.42      39.46 
 22 Micky McGillin/Sean Hayde              7 Ford Escort mk2 5.13 5.51 
 25 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour              6 Opel Kadett     5.12 5.49 5.49 6.12 5.27 5.54      34.23 
 26 Mark Hamilton/Mark McErlain            2 Impreza         4.52 5.17 5.25 4.47 
 27 John Walker/Dessie Wilson              2 Impreza STI     4.48 5.18 5.31 4.45 5.22 5.28      31.12 
 28 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford            2 Lancer EVO 6    9.00 
 29 Trevor Ferguson/Patrick Gallagher      8 Impreza         5.17 5.43 5.45 5.09 5.49 5.42      33.25 
 31 Paul Brittan/Alan Redstone             2 Impreza WRX     4.45 
 33 Ryan Barrett/Dermot Colgan             6 Ford Escort mk2 5.09 
 34 Adrian Donnelly/Donal Lennon           6 Escort G3       5.21 5.38 5.37 4.58 5.27 5.30      32.31 
 35 Shane Cullen/Alan Donelly              6 Ford Escort mk2 5.25 5.46 9.00 
 36 Rory Byrne/Niall Byrne                 2 Lancer Evo 7    5.23 5.46 5.49 5.18 5.27 5.51      33.34 
 37 Aidan Toner/Damian Toner               6 Ford Escort mk2 5.15 
 38 Shaun Reid/Damian McAuley              2 Lancer Evo 5    5.06 5.54 5.50 9.00 5.55 6.02      37.47 
 39 Shane McGeary/Declan Campbell          2 Lancer Evo      5.08 5.28 5.48 5.20 
 40 Darrel Quinn/Daniel Woods              6 Ford Escort mk2 5.23 5.58 6.01 5.33 5.40 5.44      34.19 
 41 Sean Warnock/Noel Mulholland           6 Ford Escort mk2 5.22 
 42 Christian Cochrane/Paul Cunningham     7 Ford Escort mk2 5.37 6.09 6.06 5.48 5.58 5.59      35.37 
 45 Fearghal McDonald/Daniel Monaghan      6 Ford Escort mk2 5.28 
 46 Conor Lee/Ciaran McCullagh             6 Ford Escort mk2 5.00 5.37 5.42 
 47 Ian Duff/Kenneth Hull                  5 Proton Satria 
 48 Peter Thompson/William Donnell         5 Peugeot 106 S16 5.29 6.02 6.16 5.27 6.05 6.11      35.30 
 49 Cathal Taggart/Jonathan Baird          6 Ford Escort mk2 9.00 7.11 9.00 5.48 7.24 7.16      45.39 
 50 Clive Latimar/Raymond Moore            5 Citroen Saxo    5.49 6.14 6.21 5.31 6.08 6.03      36.06 
 51 Fergal Kelly/Kenny Bustard             8 VW Golf TDI     5.54 7.11 6.27 5.41 6.16 6.24      37.53 
 52 Dermot O'Hagan/Ian Hull                5 Peugeot 106 S16 5.27 
 53 Andrew Trotter/Ciaran McAnespy         6 Ford Escort mk2 5.20 5.58 5.45 4.59 5.56 5.44      33.42 
 54 Colin Lavery/Adrian Park               6 Ford Escort mk2 5.41 6.05 6.03 5.48 
 55 David Kerr/Rodney Hicks                4 Peugeot 205     5.13 5.38 5.58 
 56 Matt Mitchell/ Ryan O’Connor           5 Ford Escort mk2 5.18 5.39 5.42 5.16 5.46 5.49      33.30 
 57 Marcel Heaney/Jonathan McDonald        6 Ford Escort mk1 6.13 6.52 7.21 5.48 6.37 6.42      39.33 
 58 Edgar Cumins/Andrew Maze               2 Sierra XR4x4    5.44 8.06 8.54 
 59 David Crossen/Frank Conville           4 Hillman Avenger 5.54 5.53 6.37 
 60 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey           4 Ford Escort mk2 9.00 5.53 6.04 5.21 
 61 James Coulter/Ian Kidd                 5 Ford Escort mk2 5.36 6.00 6.07 5.48 5.47 5.43      35.01 
 62 Andrew Straney/Mark Carson             3 Vauxhall Nova   5.21 5.52 5.55 5.15 5.45 5.33      33.41 
 63 Shaun Carr /Adrian Wasson              5 Toyota Corolla  6.30 6.47 7.00 5.48 6.16 6.48      39.09 
 64 Joseph Shinnors/Mark Wiley             4 Vauxhall Nova   6.08 
 65 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness            4 Vauxhall Corsa  5.10 5.38 
 66 Ian Green/Amanda Green                 1 Peugeot 205     6.11 6.10 6.21 5.50 6.16 6.09      36.57 
 67 David Sinnamon/Michael Faloon          3 Ford Escort mk2 6.21 6.51 7.07 6.23 6.16 7.00      39.58 
 68 Chris Heaney/Raymond McCullagh         1 Honda Civic     5.57 6.22 6.30 5.56 6.16 6.30      37.31 
 69 Jonathan Greer/S McAuley               1 VW Polo         5.50 6.29 6.42 5.51 6.16 6.10      37.18 
 70 Mark McCrea/Barry McCarte              4 Talbot Sunbeam  5.30 6.03 6.07 5.37 6.16 6.03      35.36 
 71 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin      4 Peugeot 205     7.51 7.29 8.53 8.58 8.28 8.24      50.03 
 72 Brian Hanna/Paul Forsythe              3 Peugeot 205     6.35 6.55 7.15 6.41 7.27 7.06      41.59 
 73 Paul Killen/David Walsh                4 Talbot Sunbeam  5.40 6.04 6.18 5.42 6.16 6.27      36.27 
 74 Derek Crossen/Steven Dowds             2 Ford KA         5.56 6.27 6.47 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


